41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.157 1.157 1.157 267
42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

46 TOTAL 44.244 0 0 59.138 59.138 59.138 59.138 77.747 77,747 77.747 78.905 78.905 78.905 57.750

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 4,022 0 0 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4.022 3,403

5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 3.973 0 0 3.973 3.973 3.973 3,973 3.973 3.973 3,973 3,973 3,973 3.973 3.362

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

33 GENERAL PLANT

11 printed 1111 7/2006 4.38 AM

Schedule of Water Plant in Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Rosalie Oaks Schedule: A-5
Docket No. 060368-WS Page: 3015
Test Year Endlng 12/31/05 Preparer: Robert M. Griffin
HlstoncalI X ] Prolected [ ]

Explanation- Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Servce by prlmary account for each month of the Historical Test Year and the ending balance for the prlor year.

Florida Public Service Commission

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Line Acct Prior Year Average
No. No. Account Name 12/31/04 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep oct  Nov Dec Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302.1 Franchises 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251 251

5

2 301 1 Organizatbon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 339.1 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 304 2 Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 305 2 Collect. 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307 2 Wells 8 Springs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 1  308 2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 3,973 3,973 3,973 3.973 3.973 3,973 3.973 3.973 3.973 3.973 3.973 3,973 3,973 3,973
15 339.2 Other Plant 8 Misc Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

12 3092 Supply Mains 4,500 4,500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4,500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4,500 4.500 4,500 4.500

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 4.022 4,022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022
18 304.3 Structures 8 Improvements 25.954 25,954 25.954 25.954 27.918 27,918 27.918 27.918 27,918 27.918 27.918 27.918 27.918 27.314
19 311.3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 320.3 Water Treatment Equipment 1,018 1,018 1.018 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 833
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 M i x .  Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304 4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

25 31 1.4 Pumping Equipment 5.014 5.014 5,014 5.014 5.014 5.014 5,014 5.0 14 5.014 5.014 5.014 5,014 5,014 5,014
26 330.4 Distr. Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 4,860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4,860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4,860
27 331 4 Transm. 8 Distribution Mains 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 3334 Services 2,877 2.877 2,877 2.877 2.877 2,877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877
29 334 4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86
30 335.4 Hydrants 6.454 6,454 6,454 6.454 6,454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6,454
31 336 4 Backftow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 GENERAL PLANT
34 303 5 Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304 5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 340.51 Computer Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 666 841 1.082 207
38 341.5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342 5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 343.5 Tools, Shop 8 Garage Equipment 0 0 0 0 16,886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16,886 16.886 16.886 11.690
41 344 5 Laboratory Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.157 1.157 1.157 267
42 345 5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348 5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 340 5 Office Furniture 8 Equipment 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129

46 TOTAL 59.138 59.138 59.138 58.898 77.748 77.748 77.748 77.748 77.748 77.849 79.571 79.746 79.987 72.477

47 Subtotal Land 8 Land Rights 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4,022

12 printed 11/17/2006 4:38 AM

Schedule of Water Plant i n  Service By Primary Account
Test Year Average balance
Rosalie Oaks
Docket No 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected ( X ]

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: A-5
Page: 4 o f 5
Preparer: Robert M. Griffin

Explanation: Provide the month ending Adjusted balances for Water Plant in Serwce by primary account for each month of the Intermediate Year and the endmg balance for the prlor year.

(1) (2) (3) 14) (5) ( 6 )  (7) (8) (9) (10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)
Average Line Acct Prior Year

No No. Account Name 12/31/05 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Balance

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT

3 302.1 Franchises 251 25 1 251 251 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 25 1 251 251 251 251 251

5

2 301.1 Organization 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 339 1 Other Plant 8 MSC Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 303 2 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 304 2 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 305 2 Collect 8 Impound Reservoirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 306.2 Lake, River 8 Other Intakes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 307.2 Wells 8 Springs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 308.2 Infiltration Galleries 8 Tunnels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 309 2 Supply Mains 4.500 4.500 4.500 4.500 4,500 4.500 4,500 4.500 4.500 4,500 4.500 4.500 4,500 4.500
13 310.2 Power Generation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 311.2 Pumping Equipment 3,973 3,973 3.973 3.973 3.973 3.973 3.973 3,973 3,973 3,973 3.973 3,973 3,973 3.973
15 339 2 Other Plant 8 MISC. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOURCE OF SUPPLY 8 PUMPING PLANT

16 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
17 303.3 Land 8 Land Rights 4.022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4,022 4,022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4.022 4,022 4.022
18 304 3 Structures 8 Improvements 27.918 27.918 27.918 27.918 27.918 27.918 29,209 29.209 29.209 30.500 30.500 30.500 31,791 29.109
19 311 3 Pumping Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 320 3 Water Treatment Equipment 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778 778
21 339.3 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 303.4 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 304.4 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 31 1.4 Pumping Equipment 5.014 5,014 5.014 5.014 5.014 5.014 5.014 5,014 5.014 5.0 14 5.014 5.014 5,014 5,014
26 330.4 Distr Reservoirs 8 Standpipes 4,860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4,860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860 4.860
27 331 4 Transm 8 Distribution Mains 0 2.099 2.099 2.099 2,099 2,099 2,932 2.932 2,932 3.765 3.765 3.765 4.598 2.706
28 3334 Services 2.877 2,877 2.877 2,877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877 2.877
29 334.4 Meters 8 Meter Installations 86 86 86 86 86 86 5.086 5.086 5.086 10,086 10.086 10.086 15.086 4.702
30 335.4 Hydrants 6.454 6.454 6,454 6.454 6.454 6,454 6,454 6.454 6,454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454 6.454
31 336.4 Backflow Prevention 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 339.4 Other Plant 8 Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 GENERAL PLANT
34 303.5 Land 8 Land Rights 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 304.5 Structures 8 Improvements 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 340.5 O f k e  Furniture 8 Equipment 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129 129
37 340.51 Computer Equipment 1,082 1.082 1,082 1.176 1.176 1.560 1,629 1,629 1,629 1,629 1.629 1.629 3.809 1.595
38 341.5 Transportation Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 342.5 Stores Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 345.5 Power Operated Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 346.5 Communication Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 347.5 Miscellaneous Equipment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 348.5 Other Tangible Plant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 TRANSMISSION 8 DISTRIBUTION PLANT

40 343 5 Tools. Shop 8 Garage Equipment 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16,886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886 16.886
41 344.5 Laboratory Equipment 1.157 1.157 1.157 1.157 1,157 1.157 1.157 1.157 1.157 1.157 1,157 1.157 1.157 1.157

[…]

Comparative 0 & M Expenses - Sewer, Explanations
Analysis of Contractual Services
Rate Case Expense Analysis
Analysis of Maintenance Expenses
Schedule of Allocated Expenses
Net Depreciation Expense - Water
Net Depreciation Expense - Sewer
Taxes Other Than Income

SCHEDULE
NUMBER

B-I
B-2
B-3
B-4
B-5
B-6
B-7

B-7 Sup1
B-8

B-8 Sup1
B-9
B- I  0
B-11
B-I 2
B-13
B-I 4
B-15

PAGE
NUMBER

57
58
59
64
65
69
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

86
89

a3

56

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of;
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8 2007

Schedule: 6-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f 1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 14,504 114 14,619 1,394 16,013

Operation & Maintenance 23,840 234 24,073 (4,331) 19,742
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort ,U&U 2,698 152 2,850 1,008 3,858
Amortization 0 0 0 0 0
Taxes Other Than Income 1,266 0 1,266 (222) 1,044
Provision for Income Taxes (5,130) (171) (5.301) 1,638 (3.663)
OPERATING EXPENSES 22,673 21 5 22,888 (1,907) 20,981

NET OPERATING INCOME (8,169) (101) (8,269)
RATE BASE 35.834 20,713 56,547
RATE OF RETURN -22.80%

Adjusted Requested Requested

2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues
Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual

330 16,343 47,771 64,114

21,752 41,494 706 42,199
1,435 5,293 0 5,293

0 0 0 0
2,000 3,044 2,150 5,194

(9.81 3) (1 3,475) 17,014 3,538
15,374 36,355 19,869 56,225

(1 5,044) (20,013) 27.902 7,889
27,030 96.542 96,542

8.1 7%

Supporting
Schedules

B-4

6-5
B-13
6-3

6-15
c - 1

A- 1

57 printed 1 1 I1 7/2006 4:38 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 8. 2007

Schedule: 8-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (10) (11)
Adjusted Requested Requested Adjusted Per Utility Adjusted

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
2005-06 2006 2 0 0 6 - 0 7 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

8
9
10

OPERATING REVENUES 21,245 31 6 21,561 1,261 22,822 48 1 23,303 89,294 112,597 8-4

Operation & Maintenance 36,430 632 37,063 (8,358) 28,705 18,082 46,787 1,319 48,105 B-6
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort.,U&U 2,087 642 2,728 1,080 3,809 6,602 10,411 0 10,411 8-14

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8-3
1,665 4,434 6,100 4,018 10,118 6-1 5

Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income 2,369 0 2,369 (704)
Provision for Income Taxes (7.612) (374) (7,986) 3,762 (4,224) (13,845) (18,069) 31,706
OPERATING EXPENSES 33,274 900 34,174 (4,219) 29,955 15,273 45,228 37,043 82,271

13,638 c- 1

NET OPERATING INCOME (12,029) (584) (12,613) 5,480 (7,133) (14.792) (21,925) 52,251 30,326
RATE BASE 11,658 32,576 44,234 46,881 91,114 270,273 361,388 361,388 A-2
RATE OF RETURN -103.18% -28.5 1 Yo 8.39%

58 printed 1111 7/2006 4:38 AM

63

F

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended: 12/31/2005

Schedule: 8-3
Page: 1 Of5
Preparet: Jack Schreyer

Historical [ X 1 Projected I 1

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

No. Description Water
UTILITY TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS - 2005

1 A.REVENUES
2
3 TOTAL

To reconcile booked revenues with billing analysis l l A  , , r

[…]

(14,876) 4,647 (10,229) (21,609) 10,072 (11,537)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c -4
1,249 (440) 809 999 (352) 647 c-5
1,249 (440) 809 999 (352) 647

(16,125) 5,087 (11,038) (22,608) 10,424 (12,184)

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(887) 280 (607) (1,243) 573 (670)

(13,989) 4,367 (9,622) (20,366) 9,498 (10,867)

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(4,896) 1,528 (3,368) (7,128) 3,324 (3,804)

0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

(4,896) 1,528 (3.368) (7,128) 3,324 (3,804)

(887) 280 (607) (1,243) 573 (670)
(4,896) 1,528 (3,368) (7,128) 3,324 (3,804)

(5,783) 1,808 (3,975) (8.37 1 ) 3,898 (4,474)

93 printed 1111 712006 4:38 AM

I00

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ ] Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 3 of 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of stale and federal income taxes for the test year. Provide detail on
adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(2) Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31 106 2007 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adiusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Taxable Operating Income before interest (8.631) (24,857) (33,488) (11,357) (28,637) (39,994) B-1,8-2
2 Less: Interest Charges (1,598) (581) (2,179) (180) (7,254) (7,434) C-3

3 Taxable Income (10,229) (25,438) (35,667) (1 1,537) (35,890) (47,428)

4 Schedule M Adjustments
5 Permanent Differences 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-4
6 Timing Differences 809 0 809 647 0 647 c -5
7 Total Schedule M Adjustments 809 0 809 647 0 647

8 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (1 1,038) (25,438) (36,476) (12,184) (35,890) (48,074)

9 State Tax Rate
10
11
12 State Income Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%

(607) (1.399) (2,006) (670) (1,974) (2,644)

13 Federal Taxabie Income (9,622) (24,039) (33.661) (10,867) (33,916) (44,783)

14 Federal Tax Rate
15 Federal Income Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
(3,368) (8,413) (11,781) (3,804) (11,871) (15,674)

16 Less: Investmenl Tax Credit Realized This Year 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

17 Current Federal Income Taxes (3,368) (8,413) (11,781) (3,804) (11.871) (15,674)

18 Summary:
19 Current State Income Tax
20 Current Federal Income Tax

(607) (1,399) (2,006) (670) (1,974) (2,644)
(3,804) (11,871) (15,674) (3.368) (8,413) (11,781)

21 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1)

94 printed t 1/17/2006 4:38 AM

I 01

Schedule of Interest in  Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending: 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-3
Page: 1 o f 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income taxes
payable, the differing bases should be clearly identified.

(I 1 (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) ( 8 )  \ ,  . ,
water Sewer

2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

\ ,  . ,
water Sewer

2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 2005 Supporting Line
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

1 Interest on Long-Term Debt 0 1,276 1,276 Note' 0 981 981 Note'
2 Amortization of Debt Premium, 0 0 0 0 0 0

Discount and Expense Net
3 Interest on Short-Term Debt 0 0 0 Note' 0 0 0 Note'

5 Less:AFUDC 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 ITC Interest Synchronization 0 0 0 0 0 0 c-7

7 Total Used For Tax Calculation 0 1,305 1,305 0 1,010 1,010

4 Other Interest Expense 0 29 29 0 29 29

:alcuiation of ITC Interest Synchronization Adjustment
INLY for Option 2 Companies (see Sch. C-7) Water

Total Debt Onl)
Weighted Weighted

Balances From Sch. D-I Amount Ratio Cost cost cost

8 Long-Term Debt
9 Short-Term Debt Not Applicable
10 Preferred Stock
11 Common Equity

12 Total

13 ITC (from D-I, Line 7)
14 Weighted Debt Cost (From Line 12)
15 Interest Adjustment (To Line 6)

Sewer
Total Debt Onl!

Weighted Weightec
Amount Ratio cost cost cost

Not Applicable

Note: Calculations for utility adjusted interest:
Water Sewer

[…]

Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide the description and amount of all bookhax differences accounted for as
permanent differences. This would include any items accounted for on a flow through basis.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4)
Line Amount Amount Amount
No. Description 2005 2006 2007

WATER
1
2 None
3
4 Total

SEWER
5
6 None
7
8 Total

98

0 0 0

0 0 0

printed 11/17/2006 4:38 AM

105

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/05
Historical [ X ] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 O f 3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Sewer

(2)
Water

(1)

Line 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 12/31/05 2005 12/31/05 Supporting
No. Description Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences (Book Expense
Higher (Lower) than Tax Expense):

1 Tax Depreciation &Amortization 2,698 61 0 3,308 2,453 642 3,094
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 2,698 152 2,850 2,087 642 2,728 B-13,14

3 Difference 0 458 458 366 0 366

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 BadDebt 0 334 334 267 0 267
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 0 1,249 1,249 999 0 999

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
0 69 69 55 0 55

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 0 1,180 1,180 944 0 944

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
0 41 3 41 3 330 0 330

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-I ) 0 482 482 385 0 385

Recap Schedules: C-1, C-2

99 printed 1111 7/2006 4:38 AM

106

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/06
Historical [ ] Projected [ X 1

Schedule: C-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 2Of3

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

Line 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 12/31/05 2006 12/31/06 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 3,308 955 4,262 3,094 1,038 4,132
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 2,850 1,008 3,858 2,728 1,080 3,809 8-13,14

3 Difference 458 (53) 404 366 (43) 323

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 334 (334) 0 267 (267) 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 1,249 (440) 809 999 (352) 647

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
69 (24) 44 55 (1 9) 36

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 1,180 (41 6) 764 944 (333) 61 1

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
413 (146) 268 330 (116) 214

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C - I )  482 (170) 312 385 (136) 249

Recap Schedules: C-I ,  C-2

100 printed 11/17/2006 4:38 AM

107

Deferred Income Tax Expense Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year Ending 12/31/07
Historical [ 1 Projected [ X ]

Schedule: C-5
Page: 3 of 3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: Provide the calculation of total deferred income tax expense for the test year. Provide detail on
items resulting in tax deferrals other than accelerated depreciation.

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Water Sewer

(1)

Line 12/31/06 2007 12/31/07 12/31/06 2006 12/31/07 Supporting
No. Description Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted Schedules

Timing Differences:

1 Tax Depreciation & Amortization 4,262 1,435 5,697 4,132 6,602 10,734
2 Book Depreciation & Amortization 3,858 1,435 5,293 3,809 6,602 10,411 8-13,14

3 Difference 404 0 404 323 0 323

4 Other Timing Differences (Itemize):
5 Bad Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 All Other 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Regulatory Assets 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Total Timing Differences (To C-2) 809 0 809 647 0 647

9 State Tax Rate
10 State Deferred Taxes

5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 5.5%
44 0 44 36 0 36

11 Timing Differences for Federal Taxes 764 0 764 61 1 0 61 1

12 Federal Tax Rate
13 Federal Deferred Taxes

35.0% 35.0% 35.0% 35.0%
268 0 268 214 0 214

14 Total Deferred Taxes (to C-1) 31 2 0 31 2 249 0 249

Recap Schedules: C-1 , C-2

101 printed 11/17/2006 4:38 AM

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes - Summary Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:
Historical 2005, Projected 2006 & 2007

Schedule: C-6
Page: 1 Of3
Preparer: Jack Schreyer

Explanation: For each of the accumulated deferred tax accounts provide a summary of the ending balances as
reported on pages 2 and 3 of this schedule. The same annual balances should be shown.

Account No. 283 Account No. __
Line Deferred Tax Liability Net Deferred Income Taxes
No. Year State Federal Total State Federal Total State Federal Total

[…]

56,547 0 56,547

50,951
0
0
0

(8,118)
(9,750
1,194

0
0

9.956

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

50,951
0
0
0

(8,118)
(9,750)
1 ,I 94

0
0

9,956

44.234 0 44.234-

A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1
A- 1

A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2
A-2

163 printed 11/17/2006 4:38 AM

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X I  Projected [ ]
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

Schedule: G-3

Preparer: JackSchreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Explanation: Provide an explanation of adjustments to reach the interim rate base

Line
NO.

NONE

164 printed 11/17/2006 4:38 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income - Interim Florida Public Service Commission

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Historical [ X ] Projected
Water [ X I  Sewer [ X I

]

Schedule: G-4

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Requested

Line Utility Adjusted Utility Interim Adjusted Interim Interim Interim Supporting
No. Description Test Year Adjustments Test Year Increase Revenues Schedules

Water
1 Water Sales Revenues 14,264 0 14,264 20,859 35,123 B-4
2 Other Revenues 355 0 355 0 355 B-4
3 OPERATING REVENUES 14,619 0 14,619 20,859 35,478

4 Operation & Maintenance 24,073 0 24,073 308 24.382 B-5
5 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 2,850 0 2,850 2,850 B-13
6 Amortization 0 0 0 0
7 Taxes Other Than Income 1,266 0 1,266 938 2,204 B-15
8 Provision for Income Taxes (5,301) 0 (5,301 7,129 1,827 c-1
9 OPERATING EXPENSES 22,888 0 22,888 8,375 31,263

10 NET OPERATING INCOME (8.269) 0 (8,269) 12.485 4,215
11 RATEBASE 56,547 0 56,547 56,547 A- 1
12 RATE OF RETURN -14.62% 7.45%

Sewer
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24

Sewer Sales Revenues
Other Revenues
OPERATING REVENUES

Operation & Maintenance
Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort
Amortization
Taxes Other Than Income
Provision for Income Taxes
OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME
RATE BASE
RATE OF RETURN

21,561 0 21,561 26,854 48,415 B-4
0 0 0 0 0 B-4

21,561 0 21,561 26,854 48.41 5

37,063 0 37,063 397 37,459 B-6
2,728 0 2.728 2,728 6-14

0 0 0 0
2,369 0 2,369 1,208 3,577 8-15

(7,986) 0 (7,986) 9,390 1,404 c- 1
34,174 0 34,174 10,995 45.1 69

(12,613) 0 (1 2,613) 15,859 3,246
44.234 0 44,234 44,234 A-2

-28.51% 7.34%

165 printed 1 111 712006 4:38 AM

179

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income - Interim

Rosalie Oaks
Docket No. 060368-WS
Test Year End: 12/31/2005
Histoi Projected [ ]
Water[ X I  Sewer [ X I

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: G-5

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of 1

Line Interim Interim
No. Description Water Sewer

UTILITY PROJECTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS - 2007

1 NET OPERATING REVENUE
2 Required Revenue Adjustment
3
4
5
6
7 INCOME TAX ADJUSTMENT
8
9 Plus Required Revenue Adjustment
10
11
12
13 Less Interest Expense